BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

STATE OF MARYLAND

*kkkkkkkkkkkk STATE G: '\/ARYLAND R R b b b b b b R b b b b b b S
BPO NO: 001B6400073 PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16 PAGE: 01

SHIP TO:

AS SPECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL ORDERS

VENDOR ID: REFER QUESTIONS TO:
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MARYLAND | NC
3016 YADKI N RD DAVI D BOHANNON
(410 )767-4345
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23323 DAVI D. BOHANNON1 @/ARYLAND. GOV
(866 )214-4338
ITB: EXPR DATE: 08/ 31/ 20| DISCOUNT TERMS: . NET 30 DAY
POST DATE: 09/01/ 15| CONTRACT AMOUNT: . 00
TERMS:

ARTICLES HEREIN ARE EXEMPT FROM MARYLAND SALES AND USE TAXES BY EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE
NUMBER 3000256-3 AND FROM FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES BY EXEMPTION NUMBER 52-73-0358K. IT IS THE
VENDOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ADVISE COMMON CARRIERS THAT AGENCIES OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND
ARE EXEMPT FROM TRANSPORTATION TAX.

CONTRACT PERI CD:  09/01/ 2015 THROUGH 08/ 31/ 2020

1. CONTRACT TO PROVI DE TRASH REMOVAL SERVI CES FOR A (5) FIVE YEAR
PERI OD BEG NNI NG 09/ 01/ 2015. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT 1S $8, 198, 593. 00
FOR REG ON 4 ( MONTGOMERY, PRI NCE GEORCE' S, CALVERT, CHARLES,

ST. MARY'S, KENT, QUEEN ANNE'S, CARCLI NE AND TALBOT COUNTI ES)

2. M NORITY BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE GOAL (MBE): 25%
( MONTGOVERY, PRI NCE CGECRGE' S CALVERT, CALVERT, CHARLES AND
ST. MARY'S COUNTI ES)
M NORI TY BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE GOAL (MBE): 0%
(KENT, QUEEN ANNE' S, CARCLI NE AND TALBOT COUNTI ES)

3. WHEN SUBM TTI NG | NVO CES THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBM T AN | TEM ZED

| NVO CES THAT | NCLUDES THE CONTAI NER TYPE, UNIT COST, TOTAL COST
AND LOCATI ON (I.E. AGENCY ADDRESS) AND USAGE REPORT EVERY QUARTER
USACE SHALL BE SUBM TTED TQO

DEPARTMENT OF CGENERAL SERVI CES

301 W PRESTON STREET - RM MLO

BALTI MORE, MD 21202

ATTN. MR DAVI D BOHANNON

4. PER | FB SECTION C. 24: WHERE COWPACTOR OR ROLL OFF SERVICE | S
REQUI RED THE AGENCY W LL REI MBURSE THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE ACTUAL
LANDFI LL CHARGES (TI PPI NG FEE) PLUS ANY MUNI Cl PAL SURCHARGES, |F
APPLI CABLE, BUT EXCLUDI NG TAXES, FOR THE AMOUNT SHOWN ON THE WEI GHT

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PAGE ***
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STATE OF MARYLAND

*kkkkkkkkkkkk STATE G: '\/ARYLAND R R b b b b b b R b b b b b b S
BPO NO: 001B6400073 PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16 PAGE: 02

TERMS (cont'd):

TI CKET. LANDFI LL CHARCES FOR COVPACTORS AND ROLL OFFS ARE NOT
CALCULATED IN THE BASE BID. THE I NVAO CE FOR THESE CHARGES SHALL

| NCLUDE THE COMPACTOR CONTAI NER | D NUMBER PLUS CERTI FI ED AND SI GNED
VEI GHT TI CKETS | NCLUDI NG AT LEAST THE FOLLOW NG | NFORVATI ON PRI NTED
BY THE AUTOVATED VI GH NG EQUI PMENT AT THE LANDFI LL:

A) COMPACTOR/ CONTAI NER | DENTI FI CATI ON

B) DI SPOSAL S| TE NAME

C) DATE

D) TIME

E) CONTRACTOR S NAME

F) NET VEI GHT ( MANDATORY)

G LANDFILL PRI CE PER TON (TO AGREE W TH ATTACHMVENT D)
H SUBTOTAL COST

1) MUNI Cl PAL CHARGE (1 F ANY)

J) GRAND TOTAL COST

EACH | N\VOI CE SUBM TTED MUST | NCLUDE A COPY OF ALL THE AUTOMATI C

VEI GHT TI CKETS FOR THE COMPACTORS AND ROLL OFFS SERVI CED FOR THE
PERI OO COVERED BY THE | NvO CE. "

LINE # STATE ITEM ID U/M UNIT COST

0024 91027- GARBAG LT 758, 152. 2000
TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)
UNI T COST PER PI CK UP FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY | S DETAI LED

BELOW .
CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER PICK-UP  WEEKLY RENTAL FEE

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2 $12. 92 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3 $15. 10 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4 $17. 44 N A

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PAGE ***
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STATE OF MARYLAND

R R I b b Sk Sk Sk S S STATE G: '\/p\RYLAND LSRR I b b b Sk Sk S Sk S

BPO NO: 001B6400073 PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16 PAGE: 03
LINE # STATE ITEM ID U/M UNIT COST
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6 $22. 28 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $26. 74 N A

8 Kl TCHEN $30. 21 N A

8 RECYCLE $14. 65 N A
ROLL- OFF 10 $179. 36 0

ROLL- OFF 20 $179. 36 0

ROLL- OFF 30 $179. 36 0

ROLL- OFF 40 $179. 36 0
COVPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $45. 55 $69. 95
COVPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $55. 26 $69. 95
COVPACTOR 10 $179. 36 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $179. 36 $120. 00
COVMPACTOR 20 $179. 36 $120. 00
COVMPACTOR 30 $179. 36 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $179. 36 $120. 00
COVPACTOR 40 $179. 36 $120. 00
AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY | S
$66 PER TON.

0025 91027- GARBAG LT 852, 463. 6000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

UNI T COST PER PI CK UP FOR PRI NCE GEORGE' S COUNTY IS

DETAI LED BELOW

CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
8 KI TCHEN

8 RECYCLE

ROLL- OFF 10

RCOLL- OFF 20

ROLL- OFF 30

RCOLL- OFF 40
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8
COMPACTOR 10

COMPACTOR 15

COMPACTOR 20

COMPACTOR 30

LE 3
LE 4
LE 6
LE 8

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PA

FMIS-5 (4/96)

$20. 00
$27. 00
$27.00
$34. 00
$41. 00
$56. 00
$23. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00
$61. 00
$76. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00
$175. 00

* k%

Pl CK- UP

WEEKLY RENTAL FEE

N A

cCooozgzgccccc
> > > > > >

$80. 00
$80. 00
$115. 00
$115. 00
$115. 00
$115. 00
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STATE OF MARYLAND
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BPO NO: 001B6400073 PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16 PAGE: 04
LINE # STATE ITEM ID U/M UNIT COST

COMPACTOR 35 $175. 00 $115. 00

COVMPACTOR 40 $175. 00 $115. 00

AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR PRI CE GECRCE' S COUNTY | S
$55 PER TON.

0026 91027- GARBAG LT 791, 362. 0000
TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)
UNIT COST PER PI CK UP FOR CALVERT COUNTY | S

DETAI LED BELOW .
CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK-UP  WEEKLY RENTAL FEE

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2 $16. 23 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3 $17. 32 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4 $20. 76 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6 $25. 37 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $29. 81 N A

8 KI TCHEN $40. 00 N A

8 RECYCLE $21. 66 N A
RCOLL- OFF 10 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 20 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 30 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 40 $190. 23 0
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $50. 74 $69. 95
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $59. 61 $69. 95
COMPACTOR 10 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 20 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 30 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 40 $190. 23 $120. 00

AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR CALVERT COUNTY | S $77. 45
PER TON.

0027 91027- GARBAG LT 790, 041. 2000
TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPOSAL ( SERVI CE)
CHARLES CO. (REG ON 3)

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PAGE ***
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PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16

BPO NO: 001B6400073
LINE # STATE ITEM ID

TRASH REMOVAL SERVI CES AT VARI QUS STATE AGENCI ES | N CHARLES CO
CONTRACT FOR FI VE (5) YEARS BEG NNI NG SEPTEMBER 01, 2015

THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2020.

u/M

UNIT COST

PAGE: 05

CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK-UP  WEEKLY RENTAL FEE
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2 $16. 22 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3 $17. 32 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4 $20. 76 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6 $25. 37 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $29. 81 N A
8 KI TCHEN $35. 17 N A
8 RECYCLE $21. 42 N A
RCOLL- OFF 10 $190. 23 0
RCOLL- OFF 20 $190. 23 0
RCOLL- OFF 30 $190. 23 0
RCOLL- OFF 40 $190. 23 0
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $50. 74 $69. 95
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $59. 61 $69. 95
COMPACTOR 10 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 20 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 30 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $190. 23 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 40 $190. 23 $120. 00
AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR CHARLES COUNTY | S
$70 PER TON.

0028 91027- GARBAG LT 791, 362. 0000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

ST. MARY'S CO (REGQ ON 3)

TRASH REMOVAL SERVI CES AT VARI QUS STATE AGENCIES I N ST. MARY' S CO,

CONTRACT FOR FI VE (5) YEARS BEG NNI NG SEPTEMBER 01, 2015

THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2020.

CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK- UP

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PA

FMIS-5 (4/96)

$16.
$17.
$20.
$25.

* %

23
32
76
37

*

N A
N A
N A
N A

VEEKLY RENTAL FEE
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PAGE: 06

LINE # STATE ITEM ID u/M UNIT COST
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $29. 81 N A

8 KI TCHEN $40. 00 N A

8 RECYCLE $21. 66 N A
RCOLL- OFF 10 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 20 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 30 $190. 23 0

RCOLL- OFF 40 $190. 23 0
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $50. 74 $80. 00
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $59. 61 $80. 00
COMPACTOR 10 $190. 23 $115. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $190. 23 $115. 00
COMPACTOR 20 $190. 23 $115. 00
COMPACTOR 30 $190. 23 $115. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $190. 23 $115. 00
COMPACTOR 40 $190. 23 $115. 00
AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR ST MARY'S COUNTY | S
$77. 45.

0029 91027- GARBAG LT 1, 055, 158. 0000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

KENT CO (REG ON 4)

TRASH REMOVAL SERVI CES AT VARI QUS STATE AGENCI ES | N KENT CO.

CONTRACT FOR FI VE (5) YEARS BEG NNI NG SEPTEMBER 01, 2015 THROUGH

AUGUST 31, 2020.
CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
8 KI TCHEN

8 RECYCLE

ROLL- OFF 10

RCOLL- OFF 20

ROLL- OFF 30

RCOLL- OFF 40
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8
COMPACTOR 10

LE 4
LE 6
LE 8

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PA

FMIS-5 (4/96)

PER PI CK- UP

$20. 00
$24. 00
$28. 00
$38. 00
$45. 00
$59. 00
$32. 00
$190. 00
$200. 00
$210. 00
$220. 00
$180. 00
$200. 00
$220. 00

* k%

WEEKLY RENTAL FEE

cCooozggcccccc
> > > > > > >

$46. 15
$46. 15
$120. 00



BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

STATE OF MARYLAND
R R I b b Sk Sk Sk S S STATE C]: '\/p\RYLAND LSRR I b b b Sk Sk S Sk S

BPO NO: 001B6400073 PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16 PAGE: 07
LINE # STATE ITEM ID U/M UNIT COST

COMPACTOR 15 $240. 00 $120. 00

COVMPACTOR 20 $260. 00 $120. 00

COVMPACTOR 30 $360. 00 $120. 00

COMPACTOR 35 $360. 00 $120. 00

COVMPACTOR 40 $360. 00 $120. 00

AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR KENT COUNTY | S
$65 PER TON.

0030 91027- GARBAG LT 1, 055, 158. 0000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

UNIT COST PER PI CK UP FOR QUEEN ANNE' S COUNTY I S

DETAI LED BELOW .

CONTAI NERS - CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK- UP WEEKLY RENTAL FEE .
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2 $20. 00 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3 $24. 00 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4 $28. 00 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6 $38. 00 N A

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $45. 00 N A

8 KI TCHEN $59. 00 N A

8 RECYCLE $32. 00 N A
RCOLL- OFF 10 $190. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 20 $200. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 30 $210. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 40 $220. 00 0
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $180. 00 $46. 15
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $200. 00 $46. 15
COMPACTOR 10 $220. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $240. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 20 $260. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 30 $360. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $360. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 40 $360. 00 $120. 00

AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR QUEEN ANNE' S COUNTY | S
$65 PER TON.

0031 91027- GARBAG LT 791, 362. 0000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

*** CONTI NUED, NEXT PAGE ***
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LINE # STATE ITEM ID

PRINT DATE: 02/ 24/ 16

u/M

UNIT COST

UNI T COST PER PI CK UP FOR CAROLI NE COUNTY | S
DETAI LED BELOW

CONTAI NERS -

CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK- UP WEEKLY RENTAL FEE .

PAGE: 08

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2 $20. 00 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 3 $24. 00 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 4 $28. 00 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 6 $38. 00 N A
STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 8 $45. 00 N A

8 KI TCHEN $59. 00 N A

8 RECYCLE $32. 00 N A
RCOLL- OFF 10 $190. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 20 $200. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 30 $210. 00 0

RCOLL- OFF 40 $220. 00 0
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $180. 00 $46. 15
COMPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $200. 00 $46. 15
COMPACTOR 10 $220. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $240. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 20 $260. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 30 $360. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $360. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 40 $360. 00 $120. 00
AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR CAROLI NE COUNTY | S
$65 PER TON.

0032 91027- GARBAG LT 1, 065, 038. 0000

TRASH GARBAGE REMOVAL AND DI SPCSAL ( SERVI CE)

UNIT COST PER PI CK UP FOR TALBOT COUNTY

DETAI LED BEL
CONTAI NERS -

oW

CUBI C YARDS COST PER PI CK- UP WEEKLY RENTAL FEE .

STATI ONARY & MOBI LE 2

STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI
STATI ONARY & MOBI

8 KI TCHEN
8 RECYCLE
RCOLL- OFF 10
RCOLL- OFF 20
RCOLL- OFF 30

* k% %

FMIS-5 (4/96)

LE
LE
LE
LE

CONTI NUED, NEXT PA

$20.
$24.
$28.
$38.
$45.
$59.
$32.
$190
$200
$210

* %

00

.00
.00
. 00

*

'S

A
A
A
A
A
A
A

cocozgzggzgccec
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LINE # STATE ITEM ID U/M UNIT COST
ROLL- OFF 40 $220. 00 0
COVPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 6 $180. 00 $46. 15
COVPACTOR, FRONT LOAD 8 $200. 00 $46. 15
COVPACTOR 10 $220. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 15 $240. 00 $120. 00
COVMPACTOR 20 $260. 00 $120. 00
COVMPACTOR 30 $360. 00 $120. 00
COMPACTOR 35 $360. 00 $120. 00
COVMPACTOR 40 $360. 00 $120. 00

AS OF FEBRUARY 2016, THE TI PPI NG FEE FOR TALBOT COUNTY | S
$65. 00 PER TON.

END OF | TEM LI ST

kkhkkkkkk*x LAST PA kkhkkkkkk*x

AUTHORIZED BY: DATE:

BUYER AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE
FMIS-5 (4/96)



